St. Edward's (10-2,4-0 Lone Star) -vs- Simon Fraser (4-6,0-1 Great Northwest)
12/18/22 at Hawaii Convention Center, Honolulu, HI

Date: 12/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’&?‘: d;g:cg? gg" St. Edward's 31 45 76

Site: Hawaii Convention Center, Honolulu, HI Simon Fraser 33 33 66

Referees: Lloyd Lee, Andy Homa, Dan Coda

St. Edward's 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Elkinton,Sean * 34 7-9 1-1 0-1 8-4 12 3 1 0 0 2 15

00 Gary,Jeff =3 34 3-10 0-4 6-7 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 12

24  Hix,Mason * 22 49 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 0 10

13 Ramos,Gavino - 20 1-4 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 2 5 2 0 0 6

25 Dibiamaka,Uche * 28 2-6 0-1 1-3 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 5

01 Nielsen,Blake 24 5-6 1-1 2-4 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 0 13

21 Mohn,Bennett 18 4-8 4-8 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 13

02 Tuttle,Carson 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 4 0 1 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 6-20 16-22 12-21 33 14 13 11 2 5 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-28 39.29 % 4-13 30.77 % 5-9 55.56 %

Second Half 16-27 59.26 % 2-7 28.57 % 11-13 84.62 %

Total 27-55 49.1 % 6-20 30.0 % 16-22 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

Simon Fraser 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34 Lefebvre,Georges * 25 6-12 0-1 4-5 5-6 11 3 0 2 0 0 16

20 Dimaculangan,Elliot & 25 5-10 3-6 1-2 0-2 2 4 2 0 0 1 14

03 Penney,David * 34 4-10 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 4 4 0 2 10

05 Oludele,Immanuel & 28 2-6 2-3 2-3 1-3 4 0 0 2 1 2 8

15  Wright,Jahmal * 33 2-5 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 5

21 Stone,Zach 17 3-5 0-1 1-1 2-6 8 2 0 3 0 0 7

01 Zaborniak,Jimmy 29 2-9 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 4

35 Radocaj,Victor 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 1 1 0 2

00 Rai,Jovan 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 6-21 10-13 16-21 37 22 10 14 3 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67 % 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 %

Second Half 11-31 35.48 % 2-10 20.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 6-21 28.6 % 10-13 76.9 %

Second Chance Points: 21
Points off Turnovers: 11

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: St. Edward's

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HIX,MASON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HIX,MASON
MISS 3PTR by HIX,MASON
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

FOUL by ELKINTON,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN
MISS LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ELKINTON,SEAN
ASSIST by RAMOS,GAVINO

GOOD LAYUP by GARY,JEFF(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

MISS 3PTR by HIX,MASON
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN

GOOD FT by HIX,MASON
GOOD FT by HIX,MASON

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,GAVINO
TURNOVER by RAMOS,GAVINO

STEAL by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE
GOOD LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

REBOUND DEF by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,GAVINO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(in the paint)
FOUL by RAMOS,GAVINO

19:33

19:01

18:44

18:34

18:29

18:10
18:07
17:55

17:39
17:36
17:36
17:30
17:17
16:50

16:31

16:18

16:02
15:57
15:57
15:55

15:39
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:11
14:57
14:57
14:52
14:52
14:47

14:18

14:06

13:39
13:33
13:18
13:18
13:18
13:18

0-2

2-2
2-4
5-4

5-7

7-7

7-10

8-10
9-10

11-10

13-10

H2

H2
V1

H2

H3

H2
H1

Vi1

V3

MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
MISS LAYUP by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

BLOCK by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

GOOD JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

GOOD 3PTR by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
ASSIST by PENNEY,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
SUB IN by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

GOOD 3PTR by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
ASSIST by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

FOUL by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

STEAL by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
TURNOVER by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by PENNEY,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
MISS 3PTR by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH



13:18 SUB IN by RADOCAJ,VICTOR

SUB OUT by RAMOS,GAVINO 13:18
SUB OUT by HIX,MASON 13:18
SUB OUT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE 13:18
SUB IN by NIELSEN,BLAKE 13:18
SUB IN by TUTTLE,CARSON 13:18
SUB IN by MOHN,BENNETT 13:18
13:11 MISS JUMPER by STONE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,BLAKE ==
TURNOVER by NIELSEN,BLAKE 13:05
13:05 STEAL by PENNEY,DAVID
12:50 TURNOVER by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
12:50 SUB OUT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
12:50 SUB IN by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
TURNOVER by TUTTLE,CARSON 12:32
12:26 TURNOVER by PENNEY,DAVID
12:26 SUB OUT by PENNEY,DAVID
12:26 SUB IN by RAI,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by GARY,JEFF 12:14
REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
12:01 FOUL by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
GOOD 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT 11:56 16-10 V6

ASSIST by TUTTLE,CARSON ==
11:31 16-12 V4 GOOD JUMPER by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

11:20 FOUL by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
SUB OUT by ELKINTON,SEAN 11:20
SUB IN by HIX,MASON 11:20
GOOD JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 11:11 18-12 V6
ASSIST by TUTTLE,CARSON =
10:55 MISS LAYUP by RAI,JOVAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by HIX,MASON 10:55
REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,BLAKE --
10:46 FOUL by RAI,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by GARY,JEFF 10:44
REBOUND OFF by MOHN,BENNETT =
10:38 SUB OUT by RAI,JOVAN
10:38 SUB OUT by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
10:38 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
10:38 SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
SUB OUT by GARY,JEFF 10:38
SUB IN by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE 10:38
GOOD 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT 10:35 21-12 V9
ASSIST by TUTTLE,CARSON =
10:13 TURNOVER by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
MISS 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT 10:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
09:52 21-15 V6 GOOD 3PTR by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

09:37 FOUL by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
MISS JUMPER by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE 09:34
-- REBOUND DEF by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
09:06 FOUL by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
09:06 TURNOVER by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
09:06 SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH
09:06 SUB IN by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
GOOD LAYUP by TUTTLE,CARSON(in the paint) 08:55 23-15 V8
08:30 MISS LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
08:17 23-17 V6 GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,JAHMAL(in the paint)

08:12 FOUL by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
GOOD FT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE(fastbreak) 08:12 24-17 V7
08:12 SUB OUT by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

08:12 SUB IN by PENNEY,DAVID



SUB OUT by HIX,MASON
SUB IN by ELKINTON,SEAN
MISS FT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT
REBOUND OFF by NIELSEN,BLAKE
TURNOVER by NIELSEN,BLAKE

FOUL by NIELSEN,BLAKE
TURNOVER by MOHN,BENNETT
SUB OUT by MOHN,BENNETT
SUB IN by GARY,JEFF

TURNOVER by TUTTLE,CARSON

SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON
SUB IN by RAMOS,GAVINO

MISS FT by GARY,JEFF

FOUL by RAMOS,GAVINO

MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,GAVINO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NIELSEN,BLAKE

GOOD 3PTR by NIELSEN,BLAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELKINTON,SEAN
SUB IN by HIX,MASON

MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,GAVINO

FOUL by HIX,MASON
SUB OUT by RAMOS,GAVINO
SUB IN by TUTTLE,CARSON

FOUL by HIX,MASON

SUB OUT by HIX,MASON
SUB IN by ELKINTON,SEAN
FOUL by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

24-19

24-20

24-22

24-24

24-26

24-28

27-28

V5

V4

V2

H2

H4

H1

REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
MISS 3PTR by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND OFF by PENNEY,DAVID
TURNOVER by PENNEY,DAVID

STEAL by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

GOOD JUMPER by DIMACULANGAN, ELLIOT(in the paint)
STEAL by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

MISS LAYUP by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DIMACULANGAN, ELLIOT

FOUL by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

SUB IN by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)

BLOCK by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENNEY,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
TURNOVER by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

REBOUND DEF by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
REBOUND OFF by STONE,ZACH

MISS FT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL



REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,BLAKE
MISS JUMPER by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE(in the paint)

STEAL by TUTTLE,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON

GOOD FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE
MISS FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE

GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARY,JEFF

GOOD FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE

SUB OUT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE
SUB IN by MOHN,BENNETT
MISS FT by NIELSEN,BLAKE

TURNOVER by TUTTLE,CARSON

VISITORS: St. Edward's

27-30

28-30

28-33

30-33

31-33

H3

H2

H5

H3

H2

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH
TURNOVER by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by PENNEY,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

SUB OUT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

SUB IN by RAI,JOVAN

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
ASSIST by RAI,JOVAN

MISS 3PTR by PENNEY,DAVID

FOUL by RAI,JOVAN

SUB OUT by RAI,JOVAN
SUB IN by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH
TURNOVER by PENNEY,DAVID

SUB OUT by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
SUB IN by RAI,JOVAN

STEAL by PENNEY,DAVID

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser

SUB OUT by NIELSEN,BLAKE
SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON
SUB OUT by MOHN,BENNETT
SUB IN by RAMOS,GAVINO
SUB IN by HIX,MASON

SUB IN by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,GAVINO
MISS 3PTR by GARY,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by HIX,MASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by RAMOS,GAVINO
FOUL by HIX,MASON

TURNOVER by RAMOS,GAVINO

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:32

19:12

19:05

18:56
18:39
18:39
18:39
18:19
17:56

31-36

33-36

33-37
33-38

H5

H3

H4
H5

SUB OUT by RAI,JOVAN

SUB OUT by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH

SUB IN by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
SUB IN by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

MISS 3PTR by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by PENNEY,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by DIMACULANGAN, ELLIOT(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PENNEY,DAVID

GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

MISS 3PTR by PENNEY,DAVID



REBOUND DEF by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE --
GOOD LAYUP by HIX,MASON(in the paint) 17:36 35-38 H3
ASSIST by ELKINTON,SEAN ==
17:11 MISS JUMPER by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE ==
GOOD LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:03 37-38 H1
ASSIST by RAMOS,GAVINO ==

16:45 TURNOVER by PENNEY,DAVID
STEAL by ELKINTON,SEAN 16:45
MISS LAYUP by GARY,JEFF(in the paint) 16:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
16:22 MISS 3PTR by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by ELKINTON,SEAN =
TURNOVER by HIX,MASON 16:02
16:02 SUB OUT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
16:02 SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
16:02 SUB IN by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
16:02 SUB IN by STONE,ZACH
15:36 MISS JUMPER by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by STONE,ZACH
15:32 37-40 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GARY,JEFF(in the paint) 15:19
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN ==

15:16 FOUL by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,GAVINO(in the paint) 15:01 39-40 H1
14:48 MISS 3PTR by STONE,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE =
MISS JUMPER by HIX,MASON(in the paint) 14:35
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN o
GOOD LAYUP by HIX,MASON(in the paint) 14:29 41-40 V1
14:09 41-42 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PENNEY,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE(in the paint) 13:51 43-42 V1
13:51 FOUL by STONE,ZACH
13:51 SUB OUT by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
13:51 SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH
13:51 SUB IN by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
13:51 SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
SUB OUT by GARY,JEFF 13:51
SUB OUT by RAMOS,GAVINO 13:51
SUB OUT by HIX,MASON 13:51
SUB IN by NIELSEN,BLAKE 13:51
SUB IN by TUTTLE,CARSON 13:51
SUB IN by MOHN,BENNETT 13:51
MISS FT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE 13:51
= REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
13:26 MISS JUMPER by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
FOUL by ELKINTON,SEAN 13:21
13:21 MISS FT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:21 43-43 GOOD FT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
TURNOVER by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE 13:06
13:06 SUB OUT by PENNEY,DAVID
13:06 SUB IN by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
12:54 43-45 H2 GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TUTTLE,CARSON 12:43
12:43 BLOCK by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
12:36 MISS LAYUP by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
12:32 43-48 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
-- ASSIST by RADOCAJ,VICTOR



TURNOVER by TUTTLE,CARSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE
SUB IN by GARY,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by GARY,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELKINTON,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by GARY,JEFF

GOOD 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT
ASSIST by TUTTLE,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by NIELSEN,BLAKE
GOOD 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT
ASSIST by NIELSEN,BLAKE

GOOD FT by MOHN,BENNETT
FOUL by GARY,JEFF

SUB OUT by ELKINTON,SEAN

SUB IN by HIX,MASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GARY,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by HIX,MASON
MISS 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT

GOOD LAYUP by HIX,MASON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MOHN,BENNETT

FOUL by MOHN,BENNETT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NIELSEN,BLAKE

SUB OUT by MOHN,BENNETT

SUB IN by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE

SUB IN by ELKINTON,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE(in the paint)

FOUL by HIX,MASON

45-48

47-48
47-50

50-50

53-50

54-50

56-50
56-52

56-53
56-54

58-54
58-56

58-57

H3

H1
H3

V3

V4

V6
V4

V3
V2

V4
V2

V1

MISS JUMPER by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
MISS JUMPER by RADOCAJ,VICTOR

FOUL by RADOCAJ,VICTOR

MISS LAYUP by DIMACULANGAN, ELLIOT(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RADOCAJ,VICTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

FOUL by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
SUB IN by PENNEY,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by RADOCAJ,VICTOR

FOUL by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
SUB OUT by RADOCAJ,VICTOR
SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
SUB IN by STONE,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

REBOUND DEF by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
MISS JUMPER by PENNEY,DAVID

REBOUND OFF by PENNEY,DAVID

MISS DUNK by PENNEY,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH

FOUL by STONE,ZACH

TURNOVER by STONE,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

GOOD FT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
GOOD FT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENNEY,DAVID

GOOD FT by STONE,ZACH



06:45 FOUL by WRIGHT,JAHMAL

GOOD FT by GARY,JEFF 06:45 59-57 V2
GOOD FT by GARY,JEFF 06:45 60-57 V3
06:30 60-59 V1 GOOD JUMPER by PENNEY,DAVID(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GARY,JEFF 06:03 62-59 V3
05:37 MISS JUMPER by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by ELKINTON,SEAN =
MISS LAYUP by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE(in the paint) 05:16
= REBOUND DEF by STONE,ZACH
04:49 TURNOVER by STONE,ZACH
STEAL by GARY,JEFF 04:49
MISS JUMPER by HIX,MASON 04:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
04:25 FOUL by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
04:25 SUB OUT by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL
04:25 SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH
04:25 SUB IN by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT
04:25 SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
SUB OUT by TUTTLE,CARSON 04:25
SUB OUT by HIX,MASON 04:25
SUB OUT by DIBIAMAKA,UCHE 04:25
SUB IN by NIELSEN,BLAKE 04:25
SUB IN by RAMOS,GAVINO 04:25
SUB IN by MOHN,BENNETT 04:25
MISS FT by ELKINTON,SEAN 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

04:04 MISS 3PTR by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
REBOUND DEF by ELKINTON,SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NIELSEN,BLAKE(in the paint) 03:45 64-59 V5
ASSIST by RAMOS,GAVINO --

03:25 MISS LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOHN,BENNETT --
GOOD LAYUP by ELKINTON,SEAN(in the paint) 03:02 66-59 V7
ASSIST by RAMOS,GAVINO --

02:42 TURNOVER by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
STEAL by ELKINTON,SEAN 02:42

02:36 FOUL by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY

02:36 SUB OUT by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

02:36 SUB IN by STONE,ZACH
GOOD FT by GARY,JEFF(fastbreak) 02:36 67-59 V8
GOOD FT by GARY,JEFF(fastbreak) 02:36 68-59 V9

02:22 MISS LAYUP by PENNEY,DAVID(in the paint)
BLOCK by MOHN,BENNETT 02:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by ELKINTON,SEAN 02:15

02:15 MISS FT by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:15 68-60 V8 GOOD FT by DIMACULANGAN,ELLIOT

01:59 FOUL by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
GOOD FT by RAMOS,GAVINO 01:59 69-60 V9
GOOD FT by RAMOS,GAVINO 01:59 70-60 V 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:59
01:39 TURNOVER by STONE,ZACH
01:39 SUB OUT by STONE,ZACH
01:39 SUB IN by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:26
MISS LAYUP by GARY,JEFF(in the paint) 01:17
REBOUND OFF by ELKINTON,SEAN o
GOOD JUMPER by ELKINTON,SEAN 01:11 72-60 V 12

00:54 72-62 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by PENNEY,DAVID(in the paint)
00:34 FOUL by PENNEY,DAVID



GOOD FT by RAMOS,GAVINO

GOOD FT by RAMOS,GAVINO

GOOD FT by GARY,JEFF(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by GARY,JEFF(fastbreak)

FOUL by GARY,JEFF

00:34
00:34
00:24

00:24
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:19
00:12

00:08
00:08
00:08

73-62
74-62
74-64

75-64

76-64

76-65
76-66

Vi1
V12
V10

V11

V12

Vi1
V10

GOOD LAYUP by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES(in the paint)
ASSIST by WRIGHT,JAHMAL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by LEFEBVRE,GEORGES

SUB OUT by DIMACULANGAN, ELLIOT
SUB IN by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by ZABORNIAK,JIMMY
REBOUND OFF by OLUDELE,IMMANUEL

GOOD FT by PENNEY,DAVID
GOOD FT by PENNEY,DAVID



